TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EF Cultural Tours Sarl		05/29/2012	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signum International S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	22, rue Goethe
City:	L-1637 Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1990297	GO AHEAD VACATIONS
Registration Number:	3549278	YOU SHOULD GO
Registration Number:	3162023	GOAHEAD TOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNUM 1006987

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0053 199029

CH CON CO

900227853

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
Signature:	/joseph gerber/
Date:	07/09/2012
	national against 3 marks (F1034662)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EF Cultural Tours Sarl, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 22, rue Goethe, L-1637 Luxembourg, Luxembourg ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Signum International S.à.r.l., a limited fiability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 22, rue Goethe, L-1637 Luxembourg, Luxembourg ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

EF Cultural Tours Sarl

By:	TO 61	Ву:
Name:	Åsa Cangne Blendow	Names
Title:	Director	Title:
Date of	Signature: 29th May 292	Date of Signature: 29 May 21/3

{F0693271.i.}

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registered	Classes
GO AHEAD VACATIONS	1990297	July 30, 1996	39
YOU SHOULD GO	3549278	December 23, 2008	39
GOAHEAD TOURS	3162023	October 24, 2006	39, 41 and 43

{F0693271.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 07/10/2012